

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	15-0)255	Version:	1	Name:	CM - Bluff Erosion Project D3	
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	3/6/2	2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/24	/2015			Final action:	3/24/2015	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all documents necessary to increase Contract No. 33255 with Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring, Inc., a California corporation, by \$1,297,772 for a total amount not to exceed \$6,406,955, for the completion of the Ocean Blvd (Bluff) Erosion and Enhancement Phase 2 Project; execute all documents necessary to complete construction; and Increase appropriations in the Tidelands Operations Fund (TF 401) in the City Manager Department (CM) by \$1,739,669. (District 3)						
Sponsors:	City Manager						
Indexes:	Contracts						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 032415-R-10sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
3/24/2015	1	City Cou	ıncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass